# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date
Desire Oulai				09/15/2008
Suresh Krishnan				09/17/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)			
Street Address:	SE-164 83			
City:	Stockholm			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12		12209	2209938	
Application Number: 12209938   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12209938				
Fax Number: (514)345-7929				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail whe			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:     514-345-7955       Email:     Lala.Deleon@etail			ariceson com	
Email:   Lala.Deleon@ericsson.com     Correspondent Name:   Alex Nicolaescu				
Address Line 1: Ericsson Canada Inc Patent Department				
Address Line 2: 8400 Decarie Boulevard				
Address Line 4: Town Mount Royal, QC, CANADA H4P 2N2				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P26534US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alex Nicolaescu	
Total Attachments: 4 source=P26534US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=P26534US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=P26534US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=P26534US1_Assignment#page4.tif				
500671613			REEL: 021660 FRAME: 0531	

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Desire OULAI and Suresh KRISHNAN ("ASSIGNORS"), individuals who reside in Canada at the addresses set forth below, are the joint owners of the entire interest in the invention for:

### EFFICIENT ROUTING BETWEEN A MOBILE NODE AND A CORRESPONDENT NODE IN A PROXY MOBILE IP NETWORK

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL) ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at S-164 83, Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the invention, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby

## PATENT REEL: 021660 FRAME: 0532

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

# PATENT REEL: 021660 FRAME: 0533

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 15 day of 2008. em ber

Desire Oulai

Address:

1595 Roberval Est Longueuil, Quebec Canada J4M 2Z3

SIGNATURE OF DESIRE OULAI WITNESSED BY:

Signature

03/15/2008 Date

LALA DELEON Printed Name 4625 TREN HOLME MONTRETAL CANA DA Address IX8

Signature

Alex Nicolaescu Printed Name 3952 Senateur Laval, P.Q. HTE 5MI (0 CANAPA Address

PATENT REEL: 021660 FRAME: 0534

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of

SEPTEMBER , 2008.

Suresh Krishnan

Address:

1225 Rue Notre Dame West APT 820 Montreal, Quebec CANADA H3C 6S3

SIGNATURE OF SURESH KRISHNAN WITNESSED BY:

<u>09/17/2008</u> Date

4625 TRENHOLME MONTRFAL. CANADA Address

LALA DECEON Printed Name

<u>Marte</u> Signature

<u>/17/2008</u> Date

<u>MARY LEE</u> Printed Name 3216 NOORDUYN ST. SAINT-LAURENT &( CANADA, HYR Address

- Page 4 of 4 -

PATENT REEL: 021660 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008**